ispLSI ® 5128VE
In-System Programmable
3.3V SuperWIDE™ High Density PLD
15128ve_05
Copyright © 2002 Lattice Semiconductor Corp. All brand or product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders.  The specifications and information herein are subject
to change without notice.
LATTICE SEMICONDUCTOR CORP., 5555 Northeast Moore Ct., Hillsboro, Oregon 97124, U.S.A. January 2002
Tel. (503) 268-8000; 1-800-LATTICE; FAX (503) 268-8556; http://www.latticesemi.com

21
Part Number Description
Ordering Information
Device Number
Grade
    Blank = Commercial
    I = Industrial
ispLSI 5128VE XXX X XXXX
Speed
   180 = 180 MHz fmax
   125 = 125 MHz fmax
   100 = 100 MHz fmax
   80 = 80 MHz fmax
Power
    L = Low
Package
 T128 = 128-Pin TQFP
–
Device Family
X
0212/5128ve
Table 2-0041A/5128VE
FAMILY fmax (MHz) ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGEtpd (ns)
ispLSI
180 128-Pin TQFP5.0 ispLSI 5128VE-180LT128
125 128-Pin TQFP7.5 ispLSI 5128VE-125LT128
100 128-Pin TQFP10 ispLSI 5128VE-100LT128
COMMERCIAL
Table 2-0041B/5128VE
FAMILY fmax (MHz) ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGEtpd (ns)
ispLSI
125 128-Pin TQFP7.5 ispLSI 5128VE-125LT128I
100 128-Pin TQFP10 ispLSI 5128VE-100LT128I
80 128-Pin TQFP12 ispLSI 5128VE-80LT128I
INDUSTRIAL
The ispLSI 5128VE is dual-marked with both Commercial and Industrial grades. The Commercial speed grade is faster
(i.e. ispLSI 5128VE-180LT128) than the Industrial speed grade (i.e. ispLSI 5128VE-125LT128I).